DW9E Series 3 Phase Power Meter User Manual
Ⅰ Model Illustration
Ⅲ Specification
Page 1/15                                                                                       KKDW9EE02-A/1-20250604 Page 2/15                                                                             KKDW9EE02-A/1-20250604
⊙Measurement Parameters: 3 phase Voltage/Current/
    Active power/Reactive power/Frequency/Power facto
   ect , 28 parameters.
⊙4loop DI and 2loop DO,isolated input/output with

Range of volt measure               AC 3x57.7/3x220V
Connection                                 3phase 3wire / 3phase 4wire
Ⅱ Ordering Information
！ Warming:The accident may happen nad the product may be damaged if the coulometer is not operated according to the user manual.
The energy measuring function of this product can only be used as a reference for energy consumption， and it cannot be used for trade settlement.
Ⅳ Panel Indication
K：Kilo Unit
M：Million Unit
V：Voltage Unit
Hz：Frequency
A：Current Unit
W：Active Power Unit
Var：Reactive Power Unit
Pf：Power Factor
Output Digit Interface                         RS-485、MODBUS-RTU protocol
Isolation & puncture                           Input signal and power 1600V AC , Input and output 1600VAC,power and output 1600VAC
Storage environment                           -20～75℃
Weight                                                0.6kg
Insulation                                            Input/output/power supply to Meter cover >5MΩ
Working environment                         Temperature:-10～55℃        Humidity: ＜85% RH
Analog output                                     1loop analog output, 4-20mA DC(The RS485 communication can be changed to 2nd analog output  )
Alarm                                                  2loop DO, 250VAC/3A or 30VDC/5A
On/Off Input                                       4loop DI（Dry contact）
Pulse Output                                       2loop energy pulse output (optical coupler relay)
Dimension(mm)                                 96W×96H×104.6L
Model DI DO Analog Communication Multi-rateHarmonic
DW9E-DC38B 4 2 1 1 No
DW9E-2DC30B No 2 2 No No
DW9E-DC38B-F 4 2 1 1 No
DW9E-DC38B-FH 4 2 1 1 Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes